

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21 REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND SR 20 TO MP 166 01Z010	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.		206,382.00	59.90%	330,000.00	-34.59%	135,000.00	-71,382	340,000.00	64.74%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	0.8000	ACRE	1,000.0000	3,900.0000	290.00%	3,900.0000	300.00%	4,000.0000	7,825.0000	682.50%	
			800.00	3,120.00	2,320	3,200.00	2,400	6,260.00	5,460		
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-FY-156										
	2.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	2,925.0000	192.50%	2,925.0000	160.00%	2,600.0000	2,000.0000	100.00%	
			2,000.00	5,850.00	3,850	5,200.00	3,200	4,000.00	2,000		
4	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-FY-156										
	3330.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	1.6000	60.00%	0.0000	-100.00%	1.0000	0.00%		
			3,330.00	5,328.00	1,998	0.00	-3,330	3,330.00	0		
5	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE										
	3.0000	EACH	25,000.0000	7,425.0000	-70.30%	20,500.0000	-18.00%	10,400.0000	-58.40%		
			75,000.00	22,275.00	-52,725	61,500.00	-13,500	31,200.00	-43,800		
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB										
	3930.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.9000	16.00%	2.6000	4.00%	1.1000	-56.00%		
			9,825.00	11,397.00	1,572	10,218.00	393	4,323.00	-5,502		
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB										
	5200.0000	L.F.	1.0000	2.9000	190.00%	2.6000	160.00%	1.0000	0.00%		
			5,200.00	15,080.00	9,880	13,520.00	8,320	5,200.00	0		
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	790.0000	L.F.	1.7500	2.1500	22.86%	2.5000	42.86%	2.0000	14.29%		
			1,382.50	1,698.50	316	1,975.00	593	1,580.00	198		
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	20.0000	EACH	200.0000	159.0000	-20.50%	170.0000	-15.00%	150.0000	-25.00%		
			4,000.00	3,180.00	-820	3,400.00	-600	3,000.00	-1,000		
10	REMOVING GUIDE POST										
	260.0000	EACH	4.5000	3.1500	-30.00%	4.0000	-11.11%	8.7500	94.44%		
			1,170.00	819.00	-351	1,040.00	-130	2,275.00	1,105		
11	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	66730.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0300	-70.00%	0.1000	0.00%	0.0300	-70.00%		
			6,673.00	2,001.90	-4,671	6,673.00	0	2,001.90	-4,671		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21 REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND SR 20 TO MP 166 01Z010	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
12	REMOVING MOUMENT CASE AND COVER 44.0000	EACH	100.0000 4,400.00	-20.50% -902	79.5000 3,498.00	120.0000 5,280.00	20.00% 880	35.0000 1,540.00	-65.00% -2,860	
13	REMOVING BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP 4.0000	EACH	100.0000 400.00	600.00% 2,400	700.0000 2,800.00	650.0000 2,600.00	550.00% 2,200	400.0000 1,600.00	300.00% 1,200	
14	REMOVING EXISTING PIPE 178.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,560.00	-67.50% -2,403	6.5000 1,157.00	6.0000 1,068.00	-70.00% -2,492	8.7200 1,552.16	-56.40% -2,008	
15	REMOVING CONC. INLET 1.0000	EACH	100.0000 100.00	135.00% 135	235.0000 235.00	250.0000 250.00	150.00% 150	795.0000 795.00	695.00% 695	
GRADING										
16	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 470.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,050.00	26.67% 1,880	19.0000 8,930.00	21.0000 9,870.00	40.00% 2,820	15.0000 7,050.00	0.00% 0	
17	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6450.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 64,500.00	-15.00% -9,675	8.5000 54,825.00	5.0000 32,250.00	-50.00% -32,250	6.2500 40,312.50	-37.50% -24,188	
18	SHOULDER PREPARATION 25.2000	MI.	500.0000 12,600.00	-1.00% -126	495.0000 12,474.00	450.0000 11,340.00	-10.00% -1,260	1,050.0000 26,460.00	110.00% 13,860	
19	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 290.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 10,150.00	-51.43% -5,220	17.0000 4,930.00	11.0000 3,190.00	-68.57% -6,960	14.0000 4,060.00	-60.00% -6,090	
20	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 320.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 12,800.00	-44.38% -5,680	22.2500 7,120.00	21.0000 6,720.00	-47.50% -6,080	16.1000 5,152.00	-59.75% -7,648	
21	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1830.0000	C.Y.	3.5000 6,405.00	157.14% 10,065	9.0000 16,470.00	3.1000 5,673.00	-11.43% -732	8.5000 15,555.00	142.86% 9,150	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY : SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR20 & SR 21	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
SR 20 TO MP 166		99212-0928	98837-0738
01Z010	COLVILLE WA 991149652	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S) : FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STOCKPILING									
22	MAINTENANCE SAND 3/8 IN. MINUS IN STOCKPIL								
	25000.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	12.7500	82.14%	12.0000	71.43%	12.0000	71.43%
			175,000.00	318,750.00	143,750	300,000.00	125,000	300,000.00	125,000
23	QUARRY SPALLS IN STOCKPILE								
	2000.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	4.2500	-78.75%	4.0000	-80.00%	4.0000	-80.00%
			40,000.00	8,500.00	-31,500	8,000.00	-32,000	8,000.00	-32,000
DRAINAGE									
24	DROP INLET TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,675.0000	5.00%	3,200.0000	-8.57%	2,522.0000	-27.94%
			3,500.00	3,675.00	175	3,200.00	-300	2,522.00	-978
25	FILTER BLANKET								
	80.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	32.3500	7.83%	27.0000	-10.00%	20.0000	-33.33%
			2,400.00	2,588.00	188	2,160.00	-240	1,600.00	-800
26	STREAMBED GRAVEL								
	250.0000	C.Y.	22.9500	37.6500	64.05%	19.0000	-17.21%	35.0000	52.51%
			5,737.50	9,412.50	3,675	4,750.00	-988	8,750.00	3,013
27	HAND PLACED RIPRAP								
	85.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	133.6500	122.75%	42.0000	-30.00%	100.0000	66.67%
			5,100.00	11,360.25	6,260	3,570.00	-1,530	8,500.00	3,400
28	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP								
	230.0000	C.Y.	28.0000	54.0000	92.86%	23.0000	-17.86%	35.0000	25.00%
			6,440.00	12,420.00	5,980	5,290.00	-1,150	8,050.00	1,610
29	QUARRY SPALLS								
	141.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	25.0000	25.00%	25.0000	25.00%
			2,820.00	2,820.00	0	3,525.00	705	3,525.00	705
30	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN. DIAM.								
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	408.2500	16.64%	400.0000	14.29%	160.0000	-54.29%
			350.00	408.25	58	400.00	50	160.00	-190
31	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	145.0000	L.F.	25.0000	40.7500	63.00%	37.0000	48.00%	21.0000	-16.00%
			3,625.00	5,908.75	2,284	5,365.00	1,740	3,045.00	-580
32	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.								
	52.0000	L.F.	45.0000	74.2400	64.98%	65.0000	44.44%	47.0000	4.44%
			2,340.00	3,860.48	1,520	3,380.00	1,040	2,444.00	104

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21 REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND SR 20 TO MP 166 01Z010	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE									
33	PRECAST REINF, CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE MP 309.3								
	1.0000 EACH		123,700.0000	74,500.0000	-39.77%	110,000.0000	-11.08%	70,000.0000	-43.41%
			123,700.00	74,500.00	-49,200	110,000.00	-13,700	70,000.00	-53,700
34	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE MP 309.9								
	1.0000 EACH		131,900.0000	90,500.0000	-31.39%	115,000.0000	-12.81%	85,500.0000	-35.18%
			131,900.00	90,500.00	-41,400	115,000.00	-16,900	85,500.00	-46,400
35	PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE MP 310.1								
	1.0000 EACH		197,500.0000	116,500.0000	-41.01%	125,000.0000	-36.71%	110,000.0000	-44.30%
			197,500.00	116,500.00	-81,000	125,000.00	-72,500	110,000.00	-87,500
STRUCTURE									
36	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	2060.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	16.0000	60.00%	21.0000	110.00%	15.0000	50.00%
			20,600.00	32,960.00	12,360	43,260.00	22,660	30,900.00	10,300
37	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
	L.S.				844.44%		733.33%		788.89%
			9,000.00	85,000.00	76,000	75,000.00	66,000	80,000.00	71,000
SURFACING									
38	SHOULDER BALLAST								
	160.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	43.0000	22.86%	28.0000	-20.00%	50.0000	42.86%
			5,600.00	6,880.00	1,280	4,480.00	-1,120	8,000.00	2,400
39	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	855.0000 TON		15.0000	13.7500	-8.33%	15.0000	0.00%	12.0000	-20.00%
			12,825.00	11,756.25	-1,069	12,825.00	0	10,260.00	-2,565
40	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE								
	4260.0000 TON		12.0000	14.0000	16.67%	13.0000	8.33%	9.0000	-25.00%
			51,120.00	59,640.00	8,520	55,380.00	4,260	38,340.00	-12,780
LIQUID ASPHALT									
41	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT								
	72.6000 TON		200.0000	300.0000	50.00%	185.0000	-7.50%	210.0000	5.00%
			14,520.00	21,780.00	7,260	13,431.00	-1,089	15,246.00	726
42	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			50,380.00	50,380.00		50,380.00		50,380.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY : SR 020,021
 TITLE : SR20 & SR 21
 REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND
 SR 20 TO MP 166
 01Z010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : FERRY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
43	PAVING ASPHALT REVISION	CALC	-5.00	0.00%	-5.00	0.00%	-5.00	0.00%	-5.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
44	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 103000.0000	S.Y.	1.0000 103,000.00	0.7000 -30.00%	0.7000 -30,900	0.9000 -10.00%	0.9000 -10,300	0.7900 -21.00%	0.7900 -21,630	-21.00%
45	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. B PG 64-3 3000.0000	TON	30.0000 90,000.00	0.00%	30.0000 90,000.00	0.00%	33.0000 99,000.00	10.00%	30.0000 90,000.00	0.00%
46	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 2910.0000	TON	45.0000 130,950.00	34.5000 -23.33%	34.5000 -30,555	42.0000 -6.67%	42.0000 -8,730	36.0000 -20.00%	36.0000 -26,190	-20.00%
47	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-3 37400.0000	TON	28.0000 1,047,200.00	26.1500 -6.61%	26.1500 -69,190	29.0000 3.57%	29.0000 37,400	29.0000 37,400	29.0000 37,400	3.57%
48	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		46,634.00	0.00%	46,634.00	0.00%	46,634.00	46,634.00	46,634.00	0.00%
49	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		24,691.00	0.00%	24,691.00	0.00%	24,691.00	24,691.00	24,691.00	0.00%
50	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH 1505.0000	TON	45.0000 67,725.00	45.0000 0.00%	45.0000 0	64.0000 42.22%	64.0000 28,595	40.0000 -11.11%	40.0000 -7,525	-11.11%
51	MAINTENANCE ASPHALT CONC. CL. B 1000.0000	TON	25.0000 25,000.00	24.6500 -1.40%	24.6500 -350	30.0000 20.00%	30.0000 5,000	25.0000 0.00%	25,000.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.8000	ACRE	1,500.0000 1,200.00	1,100.0000 -26.67%	1,100.0000 -320	1,100.0000 -26.67%	1,100.0000 -320	1,040.0000 -30.67%	1,040.0000 -368	-30.67%

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21 REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND SR 20 TO MP 166 01Z010	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
53	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-FY-142								
	12.0000	ACRE	1,800.0000	1,100.0000	-38.89%	1,100.0000	-38.89%	1,040.0000	-42.22%
			21,600.00	13,200.00	-8,400	13,200.00	-8,400	12,480.00	-9,120
54	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING - SITE QS-FY-156								
	2.0000	ACRE	1,800.0000	1,100.0000	-38.89%	1,100.0000	-38.89%	650.0000	-63.89%
			3,600.00	2,200.00	-1,400	2,200.00	-1,400	1,300.00	-2,300
55	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT								
	0.8000	ACRE	550.0000	160.0000	-70.91%	45.0000	-91.82%	150.0000	-72.73%
			440.00	128.00	-312	36.00	-404	120.00	-320
56	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE PS-FY-142								
	12.0000	ACRE	550.0000	160.0000	-70.91%	45.0000	-91.82%	150.0000	-72.73%
			6,600.00	1,920.00	-4,680	540.00	-6,060	1,800.00	-4,800
57	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT - SITE QS-FY-156								
	2.0000	ACRE	550.0000	160.0000	-70.91%	45.0000	-91.82%	150.0000	-72.73%
			1,100.00	320.00	-780	90.00	-1,010	300.00	-800
58	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.								
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC									
59	EXTRUDED CURB								
	9103.0000	L.F.	4.5000	5.3000	17.78%	7.0000	55.56%	5.5000	22.22%
			40,963.50	48,245.90	7,282	63,721.00	22,758	50,066.50	9,103
60	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 1								
	12.0000	EACH	400.0000	382.0000	-4.50%	400.0000	0.00%	360.0000	-10.00%
			4,800.00	4,584.00	-216	4,800.00	0	4,320.00	-480
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	238.0000	L.F.	15.0000	14.8500	-1.00%	15.0000	0.00%	14.0000	-6.67%
			3,570.00	3,534.30	-36	3,570.00	0	3,332.00	-238
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	2008.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.3000	-18.00%	12.0000	-20.00%	11.6000	-22.67%
			30,120.00	24,698.40	-5,422	24,096.00	-6,024	23,292.80	-6,827
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM								
	425.0000	L.F.	40.0000	35.7500	-10.63%	35.0000	-12.50%	33.7000	-15.75%
			17,000.00	15,193.75	-1,806	14,875.00	-2,125	14,322.50	-2,677

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
	REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
	SR 20 TO MP 166		99212-0928	98837-0738
	01Z010	COLVILLE WA 991149652	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,325.0000	10.42%	1,300.0000	8.33%	1,250.0000	4.17%	
			2,400.00	2,650.00	250	2,600.00	200	2,500.00	100	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 14									
	2.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,325.0000	10.42%	1,300.0000	8.33%	1,250.0000	4.17%	
			2,400.00	2,650.00	250	2,600.00	200	2,500.00	100	
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	1,855.0000	3.06%	1,811.0000	0.61%	1,750.0000	-2.78%	
			5,400.00	5,565.00	165	5,433.00	33	5,250.00	-150	
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	7.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	2,225.0000	11.25%	2,150.0000	7.50%	2,100.0000	5.00%	
			14,000.00	15,575.00	1,575	15,050.00	1,050	14,700.00	700	
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL									
	4.0000 EACH		900.0000	550.0000	-38.89%	550.0000	-38.89%	520.0000	-42.22%	
			3,600.00	2,200.00	-1,400	2,200.00	-1,400	2,080.00	-1,520	
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000 EACH		600.0000	475.0000	-20.83%	500.0000	-16.67%	450.0000	-25.00%	
			1,200.00	950.00	-250	1,000.00	-200	900.00	-300	
70	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	8330.0000 L.F.		3.5000	2.2500	-35.71%	2.2000	-37.14%	2.1000	-40.00%	
			29,155.00	18,742.50	-10,413	18,326.00	-10,829	17,493.00	-11,662	
71	REMOVE AND RESET BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCKS									
	9002.0000 L.F.		2.5000	3.2000	28.00%	3.0000	20.00%	3.0000	20.00%	
			22,505.00	28,806.40	6,301	27,006.00	4,501	27,006.00	4,501	
72	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	600.0000 L.F.		17.0000	9.5000	-44.12%	9.5000	-44.12%	9.0000	-47.06%	
			10,200.00	5,700.00	-4,500	5,700.00	-4,500	5,400.00	-4,800	
73	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	543.0000 EACH		20.0000	18.0000	-10.00%	18.0000	-10.00%	20.0000	0.00%	
			10,860.00	9,774.00	-1,086	9,774.00	-1,086	10,860.00	0	
74	PAINT LINE									
	204240.0000 L.F.		0.0600	0.0800	33.33%	0.1000	66.67%	0.0800	33.33%	
			12,254.40	16,339.20	4,085	20,424.00	8,170	16,339.20	4,085	

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
	REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
	SR 20 TO MP 166		99212-0928	98837-0738
	01Z010	COLVILLE WA 991149652	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
75	INSET PLASTIC LINE									
	5894.0000	L.F.	4.0000	12.50%	4.5000	12.50%	4.5000	12.50%	4.2500	6.25%
			23,576.00		26,523.00		26,523.00		25,049.50	1,474
76	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	200.0000	L.F.	0.1500	466.67%	0.8500	566.67%	1.0000	566.67%	0.8000	433.33%
			30.00		170.00	140	200.00	170	160.00	130
77	INSET PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	545.0000	L.F.	8.0000	78.13%	14.2500	75.00%	14.0000	75.00%	13.5000	68.75%
			4,360.00		7,766.25	3,406	7,630.00	3,270	7,357.50	2,998
78	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	64.0000	S.F.	1.5000	23.33%	1.8500	33.33%	2.0000	33.33%	1.7500	16.67%
			96.00		118.40	22	128.00	32	112.00	16
79	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	571.0000	L.F.	2.2500	-28.89%	1.6000	-11.11%	2.0000	-11.11%	1.5000	-33.33%
			1,284.75		913.60	-371	1,142.00	-143	856.50	-428
80	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	4.0000	EACH	80.0000	12.50%	90.0000	12.50%	90.0000	12.50%	85.0000	6.25%
			320.00		360.00	40	360.00	40	340.00	20
81	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	69175.0000	L.F.	0.1000	-50.00%	0.0500	-40.00%	0.0600	-40.00%	0.0500	-50.00%
			6,917.50		3,458.75	-3,459	4,150.50	-2,767	3,458.75	-3,459
82	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		107.99%		99.74%		99.74%		96.27%
			11,515.00		23,950.00	12,435	23,000.00	11,485	22,600.00	11,085
83	MODIFIED TYPE B SERVICE									
		L.S.		0.00%		125.00%		125.00%		112.50%
			4,000.00		4,000.00	0	9,000.00	5,000	8,500.00	4,500
84	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM									
	60.0000	EACH	40.0000	-20.38%	31.8500	-12.50%	35.0000	-12.50%	30.0000	-25.00%
			2,400.00		1,911.00	-489	2,100.00	-300	1,800.00	-600
85	BARRIER DRUM									
	15.0000	EACH	20.0000	59.25%	31.8500	75.00%	35.0000	75.00%	30.0000	50.00%
			300.00		477.75	178	525.00	225	450.00	150

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
	REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
	SR 20 TO MP 166		99212-0928	98837-0738
	01Z010	COLVILLE WA 991149652	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
86	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.			-64.65%			-66.67%			-66.67%
			1,500.00	-970	500.00	-1,000	500.00	-1,000		
87	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	424.0000 HR		34.0000	-6.32%	31.0000	-8.82%	30.0000	-11.76%		
			14,416.00	-912	13,144.00	-1,272	12,720.00	-1,696		
88	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	8260.0000 HR		31.0000	11.29%	34.5000	6.45%	32.5000	4.84%		
			256,060.00	28,910	284,970.00	16,520	268,450.00	12,390		
89	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	60.0000 DAY		35.0000	51.43%	53.0000	57.14%	50.0000	42.86%		
			2,100.00	1,080	3,180.00	1,200	3,000.00	900		
90	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	830.0000 HR		32.0000	11.72%	35.7500	6.25%	33.7500	5.47%		
			26,560.00	3,113	29,672.50	1,660	28,012.50	1,453		
91	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1668.0000 S.F.		8.0000	-20.63%	6.3500	-21.88%	6.0000	-25.00%		
			13,344.00	-2,752	10,591.80	-2,919	10,008.00	-3,336		
OTHER ITEMS										
92	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	105.0000 C.Y.		15.0000	-53.33%	7.0000	-52.67%	6.2500	-58.33%		
			1,575.00	-840	735.00	-830	656.25	-919		
93	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	1.0000 EACH		350.0000	100.00%	700.0000	100.00%	360.0000	2.86%		
			350.00	350	700.00	350	360.00	10		
94	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000 EACH		150.0000	-26.67%	110.0000	100.00%	70.0000	-53.33%		
			150.00	-40	110.00	150	70.00	-80		
95	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP									
	4.0000 EACH		200.0000	-2.50%	195.0000	175.00%	913.0000	356.50%		
			800.00	-20	780.00	1,400	3,652.00	2,852		
96	ADJUST INLET									
	19.0000 EACH		250.0000	40.00%	350.0000	50.00%	150.0000	-40.00%		
			4,750.00	1,900	6,650.00	2,375	2,850.00	-1,900		

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY	: SR 020,021	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR20 & SR 21	VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC.	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,
	REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND	485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD	802 N FANCHER RD	843 KITTLESON RD
	SR 20 TO MP 166		99212-0928	98837-0738
	01Z010	COLVILLE WA 991149652	SPOKANE WA 992201016	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
PROJECT	: STP-PM01(001)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600
COUNTY(S)	: FERRY			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS									
97	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	350.0000	75.00%	375.0000	87.50%	638.0000	219.00%
			400.00	700.00	300	750.00	350	1,276.00	876
98	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	5.0000	EACH	275.0000	350.0000	27.27%	375.0000	36.36%	210.0000	-23.64%
			1,375.00	1,750.00	375	1,875.00	500	1,050.00	-325
99	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	165.0000	10.00%	175.0000	16.67%	4,500.0000	2,900.00%
			1,800.00	1,980.00	180	2,100.00	300	54,000.00	52,200
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00	
101	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.			-60.00%		0.00%		40.00%
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500	2,500.00	0	3,500.00	1,000
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
103	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		-3.00	
104	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	24.0000	EACH	120.0000	425.0000	254.17%	425.0000	254.17%	400.0000	233.33%
			2,880.00	10,200.00	7,320	10,200.00	7,320	9,600.00	6,720
105	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			42.86%		-71.43%		-91.43%
			1,750.00	2,500.00	750	500.00	-1,250	150.00	-1,600
106	CURB BASE STABILIZATION								
	180.0000	L.F.	20.0000	74.2500	271.25%	80.0000	300.00%	21.0000	5.00%
			3,600.00	13,365.00	9,765	14,400.00	10,800	3,780.00	180
107	CRAWLER DOZER								
	40.0000	HR	180.0000	175.0000	-2.78%	175.0000	-2.78%	185.0000	2.78%
			7,200.00	7,000.00	-200	7,000.00	-200	7,400.00	200

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/29/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:36

PS&E JOB NO: 01Z010 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO: 006144 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL0959

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2001
AWARDED ON : Jun 5 2001

HWY : SR 020,021
TITLE : SR20 & SR 21
REPUBLIC TO MP 312 AND
SR 20 TO MP 166
01Z010
PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
COUNTY(S) : FERRY

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
VALLEY ASPHALT & PAVING, INC. 485 SPANISH PRAIRIE RD COLVILLE WA 991149652 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992201016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
108	FERRY COUNTY ASPHALT CONC. CL B									
	1500.0000	TON	25.0000		24.6500	-1.40%	30.0000	20.00%	25.0000	0.00%
			37,500.00		36,975.00	-525	45,000.00	7,500	37,500.00	0
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$3,527,759.15		\$3,577,389.03	1.41%	\$3,606,969.00	2.25%	\$3,616,133.56	2.51%